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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

THE STATE OF IDAHO, )
Plaintiff, ; Case No. CR-MD-2012-0008208
V. ;
) COMPLAINT
TODD DAVID GOLDEN, ;
Defendant. ;
)
PERSONALLY APPEARED Before me this _____ day of R
2012, , Assistant City Attorney, in the city of Boise, county of

Ada, state of Idaho, who, being first duly sworn, complains and says that Todd David Golden, on
or about the 3rd day of June, 2012 in the city of Boise, county of Ada, and state of Idaho, did
commit the crimes of: Count I: INTERFERENCE WITH AIRPORT SCREENING, a

misdemeanor, which is in violation of Boise City Code § 12-17-03D; Count II: RESISTING
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AND OBSTRUCTING A PUBLIC OFFICER, a misdemeanor, which is in violation of Idaho

Code § 18-705; as follows, to-wit:

COUNT
That the Defendant, Todd David Golden, on or about the 3rd day of June, 2012, in the
city of Boise, county of Ada, state of Idaho, interfered with, assaulted, or threatened a Federal,
city, air carrier or private security company employee who had passenger or baggage screening
duties or other screening-related duties, to wit: Transportation Security Administration Officers
Alice Edmiston, Nathan Morley and/or Tami Davis, and he did so within an airport facility

operated by Boise City, which is in violation of Boise City Code § 12-17-03D.

COUNT I
That the Defendant, Todd David Golden, on or about the 3rd day of June, 2012, in the
city of Boise, county of Ada, state of Idaho, did willfully resist, obstruct, or delay a public
officer, to-wit: Boise Police Officer Algate and/or Boise Police Officer Rivas in the attempt to
discharge of a duty of his office, by failing to comply with officer’s commands to move
to/sit/stay seated in a specific area out of the way of the airport passenger screening area, which

is in violation of Idaho Code § 18-705.

All of which is contrary to the form, force, and effect of the statute, and against the peace

and dignity of the state of Idaho.
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Said Complainant therefore prays that the Defendant may be dealt with according to law.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of ,2012.

Magistrate for the District Court,
Magistrate Division
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